based upon available information and certain assumptions that WESCO considers reasonable. The following
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared for informational purposes only
and does not purport to be indicative of the actual results of operation of the combined enterprise if the acquisition had
actually occurred on the dates indicated or what may result in the future.

WESCO has a December 31 fiscal year end and CSC operates on a 52 to 53 week fiscal year ending on the last Friday
in December. The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information includes: (i) an
unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of June 30, 2006; (ii) an unaudited pro forma condensed
combined statement of operations for the six months ended June 30, 2006; and (iii) an unaudited pro forma condensed
statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2005.

Edgar Filing: WESCO INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 8-K

6

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
JUNE 30, 2006

Historical Historical Pro Forma
WESCO CSC Combined
June 30,
2006(a)

June 30,
2006(b) Adjustments Notes

June 30,
2006

(In thousands)

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 37,823 $ 23 $ (9,023) e, s $ 28,823
Accounts receivables, net 386,189 111,491 (110,000) d 387,680
Other accounts receivable 22,104 � � 22,104
Inventories, net 536,249 85,386 � 621,635
Current deferred income taxes 15,384 5,720 � 21,104
Income taxes receivable 10,287 � � 10,287
Prepaid expenses and other current
assets 9,535 6,635 � 16,170

Total current assets 1,017,571 209,255 (119,023) 1,107,803
Property buildings and equipment,
net: 104,373 5,835 � 110,208
Intangible assets, net 81,082 59,375 (59,375) e

148,000 c 229,082
Goodwill 550,830 126,819 (126,819) e

261,221 c
21,095 g 833,146

Other assets 12,078 2,806 6,601 f, s 21,485

Total assets $ 1,765,934 $ 404,090 $ 131,700 $ 2,301,724

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 610,816 $ 50,675 � $ 661,491
Accrued payroll and benefit costs 37,120 � � 37,120
Current portion of long-term debt 5,663 1,300 (1,300) f

� 25,000 d 30,663
Deferred acquisition payable 4,632 � � 4,632
Other current liabilities 40,323 22,779 (1,765) f 61,337

Total current liabilities 698,554 74,754 21,935 795,243
Long-term debt 349,122 188,028 (188,028) f

390,000 d 739,122
Other noncurrent liabilities 11,337 617 � 11,954
Deferred income taxes 77,119 27,389 21,095 g 125,603

Edgar Filing: WESCO INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 8-K

7

Total liabilities 1,136,132 290,788 245,002 1,671,922
Stockholders� Equity:
Preferred Stock � 8 (8) e
Common stock 531 91 (91) e 531
Class B nonvoting convertible
common stock 43 � � 43
Additional paid-in capital 749,158 96,014 (96,014) e 749,158
Notes receivable from stockholders (765) 765 e
Retained earnings (deficit) (68,704) 17,792 (17,792) e (68,704)
Treasury stock (67,769) � � (67,769)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income 16,543 162 (162) e 16,543

Total stockholders� equity 629,802 113,302 (113,302) 629,802

Total liabilities and shareholders�
equity $ 1,765,934 $ 404,090 $ 131,700 $ 2,301,724

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Edgar Filing: WESCO INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 8-K

8

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2006

Pro Forma
Historical Historical Combined
WESCO CSC For the Six

For the Six For the Six
Months
Ending

Months
Ending

Months
Ending June 30,

June 30,
2006(h)

June 30,
2006(i) Adjustments Notes 2006

(In thousands, except share and per share data)

Net sales $ 2,601,484 $ 284,824 � $ 2,886,308
Cost of goods sold 2,077,825 215,040 � 2,292,865

Gross profit 523,659 69,784 � 593,443
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 339,410 46,547 � 385,957
Depreciation and amortization 12,596 5,228 (3,610) o

4,000 p 18,214

Income from operations 171,653 18,009 (390) 189,272
Interest expense, net 12,006 9,520 (9,520) l

11,163 m
225 n 23,394

Other expenses (income) 11,323 � � 11,323

Income before income taxes 148,324 8,489 (2,258) 154,556
Provision for income taxes 48,696 3,518 (842) r 51,372

Net income $ 99,628 $ 4,971 $ (1,415) $ 103,184

Earnings Per Share:
Weighted average common shares
outstanding used in computing basic
earnings per share 48,334,545 48,334,545
Basic earnings per share $ 2.06 $ 2.13
Weighted average common shares
outstanding including common
shares issuable upon exercise of
dilutive stock options used in
computing diluted earnings per
share 52,124,312 52,124,312
Diluted earnings per share $ 1.91 $ 1.98

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Edgar Filing: WESCO INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 8-K

9

Edgar Filing: WESCO INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 8-K

10

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

Historical Historical Pro Forma
WESCO CSC Combined

For the Year
Ending

For the Year
Ending

For the Year
Ending

December 31,
2005(j)

December 30,
2005(k) Adjustments Note

December 31,
2005

(In thousands, except share and per share data)

Net sales $ 4,421,103 $ 430,671 � $ 4,851,774
Cost of goods sold 3,580,398 326,526 � 3,906,924

Gross profit 840,705 104,145 � 944,850
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 612,780 72,184 28 q 684,992
Depreciation and
amortization 18,639 9,007 (5,610) o

8,000 p 30,036

Income from operations 209,286 22,954 (2,418) 229,822
Interest expense, net 30,183 12,254 (12,254) l

22,325 m
450 n 52,958

Loss on debt
extinguishment, net 14,914 � � 14,914
Other expenses (income) 13,305 � � 13,305

Income before income taxes 150,884 10,700 (12,939) 148,645
Provision for income taxes 47,358 4,682 (4,762) r 47,278

Net income $ 103,526 $ 6,018 $ (8,177) $ 101,367

Earnings Per Share:
Weighted average common
shares outstanding used in
computing basic earnings
per share 47,085,524 47,085,524
Basic earnings per share $ 2.20 $ 2.15
Weighted average common
shares outstanding
including common shares
issuable upon exercise of
dilutive stock options used
in computing diluted
earnings per share 49,238,436 49,238,436

$ 2.10 $ 2.06

Edgar Filing: WESCO INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 8-K

11

Diluted earnings per
share

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Edgar Filing: WESCO INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 8-K

12

WESCO International, Inc.